RECEIVED

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARDERK'S OFFICE

NORTH SAFETY PRODUCTS, INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,

Respondent.

OCT 2 0 2003

STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

PCB - 01- 147 (Permit Appeal - Air)

NOTICE OF FILING

)

Dorothy Gunn, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board State of Illinois Center 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Robb Layman Division of Legal Counsel Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East P. O. Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 Bradley Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500 100 West Randolph Chicago, Illinois 60601

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on October 20, 2003, we filed with the Illinois Pollution Control Board the attached Waiver of Decision Deadline, a copy of which is hereby served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

NORTH SAFETY PRODUCTS, INC.

Dated: October 20, 2003

Carlos N By:

Todd R. Wiener Charles M. Gering Colleen E. Baime McDermott, Will & Emery 227 West Monroe Chicago, Illinois 60606 Phone: (312)372-2000 Fax: (312)984-7700

(THIS FILING IS MADE ON RECYCLED PAPER)

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD CEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

NORTH SAFETY PRODUCTS, INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,

Respondent.

name of fict

OCT 2 0 2003

STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board PCB - 01- 147 (Permit Appeal - Air)

WAIVER OF DECISION DEADLINE

Petitioner NORTH SAFETY PRODUCTS, INC., by and through its counsel,

McDermott, Will & Emery, pursuant to 35 Ill. Admin. Code 101.105 and 415 ILCS 5/40, hereby waives the statutory decision deadline. The extended statutory decision deadline pursuant to this waiver by petitioner is March 31, 2004.

Respectfully submitted,

NORTH SAFETY PRODUCTS, INC.

Dated: October 20, 2003

By: Todd R. Wiener

Charles M. Gering Colleen E. Baime McDermott, Will & Emery 227 West Monroe Chicago, Illinois 60606 Phone: (312)372-2000 Fax: (312)984-7700

(THIS FILING IS MADE ON RECYCLED PAPER)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned attorney, certify that on October 20, 2003, I served the attached Waiver of Decision Deadline by U.S. Mail with proper postage prepaid upon:

Dorothy Gunn, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board State of Illinois Center 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Robb Layman Division of Legal Counsel Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East P. O. Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 Bradley Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500 100 West Randolph Chicago, Illinois 60601

Charles my

Charles M. Gering

CHI99 4192026-1.042525.0010

(THIS FILING IS MADE ON RECYCLED PAPER)